## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Trademark Security Interest recorded 1/6/04 at R/F 2774/0900		

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
General Electric Capital Corporation		03/15/2007	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Diamond Innovations, Inc.		
Street Address:	6325 Huntley Road		
City:	Worthington		
State/Country:	ОНЮ		
Postal Code:	46085		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 16

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2599120	
Registration Number:	2626343	B BELLATAIRE
Registration Number:	2518618	BELLATAIRE
Registration Number:	1069581	BORAZON
Registration Number:	1176766	BZN
Registration Number:	0989565	COMPAX
Registration Number:	2138671	CSG-II
Registration Number:	1259172	FORMSET
Registration Number:	1284970	GEOSET
Registration Number:	2137114	MBG
Registration Number:	2226047	МВМ
Registration Number:	1556755	MBS
Registration Number:	2137115	RVG

TRADEMARK "REEL: 003502 FRAME: 0752

900072084

Registration Number:	2228484	RVM
Registration Number:	1110794	STRATAPAX
Registration Number:	2902262	TITAN

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (215)981-4750

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 215/981-4194

Email: kennedyp@pepperlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Paul J. Kennedy

Address Line 1: Eighteenth and Arch Streets
Address Line 2: 3000 Two Logan Square

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-2799

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	128346.7 RELEASE GE-DI		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Paul J. Kennedy		
Signature:	/Paul J. Kennedy/		
Date:	03/19/2007		

Total Attachments: 3 source=DI001#page1.tif source=DI001#page2.tif source=DI001#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003502 FRAME: 0753

#### RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

This Release of Trademark Security Interest (the "Release") is made this 15th day of March 2007, by General Electric Capital Corporation, a Delaware corporation (the "Secured Party"), in favor of Diamond Innovations, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Debtor"). The Secured Party is acting in its capacity as Agent for Lenders as designated by the Credit Agreement dated as of December 31, 2003 by and among Debtor, Secured Party and other parties.

WHEREAS, reference is further made to a certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of December 31, 2003 (the "Security Agreement"), between Secured Party and Debtor, which Security Agreement was recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office at, among other places, Reel/Frame 002774/0900;

WHEREAS, in connection with the Security Agreement, Debtor granted to Secured Party a continuing first priority security interest in all of Debtor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Security Agreement); and

WHEREAS, Debtor has fully paid the indebtedness owing under the Security Agreement, and Secured Party desires to release and discharge its security interest in the Trademark Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Secured Party hereby releases any and all of its right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral. A list of registered trademarks and trademark applications which comprise a portion of the Trademark Collateral are set forth on Schedule I hereto. Secured Party agrees to hereafter execute any such release documents or amendments to Schedule I as may be reasonably necessary to record or perfect the release of the security interest in any portion of the Trademark Collateral not listed on Schedule I.

[Signature Page Follows]

202

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party duly executes this Release by its duly authorized officers as of the day and year first above written.

GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION, as Agent

Name: David Indelicate
Title: Duly Authorized Signatury

DIAMOND INNOVATIONS, INC.

# Schedule I

## Trademark Schedule

Trademark =	Country	Country Codes	Assignees		Redisiration	(dets)
b (device mark)	US	US	GE	76165292	No. 2599120	14
b BELLATAIRE (STYLIZED)	US	US	GE	76198948	2626343	14
BELLATAIRE	US	us	GE	75941316	2518618	14
BORAZON	us	us	GE		1069581	3
BZN	US	US	GE		1176766	7
COMPAX (Stylized)	US	US	GE	72460849	0989565	7
CSG-II	US	US	GE		2138671	14
FORMSET	US	US	GE		1259172	7
GEOSET	US	US	GE		1284970	7
MBG	US	US	GE		2137114	14
MBM	US	US	GE	75434594	2226047	3
MBS	US	US	GE		1556755	14
RVG	US	US	GE		2137115	14
RVM	US	US	GE	75434593	2228484	3
STRATAPAX	US	US	GE	73112864	1110794	7
TITAN	US	US	GE	78163759		3
BELLATAIRE	Ireland	IE	GE		001553429	14
BORAZON	Ireland	IE	GE		85961	8
BORAZON	Ireland	IE	GE		85960	7
BORAZON	ireland	IE	GE		85959	3
COMPAX (Stylized)	Ireland	IE	GE		083095	8
COMPAX (Stylized)	Ireland	IE	GE		89566	7
FORMSET	Ireland	ΙE	GE		108056	7
GEOSET	Ireland	IE	GE		108409	7
MBG	ireland		GE		000498519	3,7,14
	Ireland		GE		000498253	3,7,14
RVG			GE		000498543	3,7,14
STRATAPAX			GE		105188	7
TITAN	Ireland	IE	GE	002853687		3

TRADEMARK REEL: 003502 FRAME: 0756

**RECORDED: 03/19/2007**